

## **MEMBERSHIP FEES FOR A NEW ACADEMY JUNIOR (UNDER 18)**

**FEES:** The David Marshall Youth Golf Academy \$60.00 per year BOA Insurance \$50.00 per year Cash or Cheque accepted.

## **MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION FORM FOR NEW ACADEMY JUNIOR (UNDER 18)**

Please complete this form with our assurance that the information will be treated as confidential. It is the responsibility of the junior and their parent/guardian to notify

The David Marshall Youth Golf Academy if any of the details change at any time.

NEW ACADEMY	JUNIOR DETAILS:
Name:	
Date of Birth:	
Email Address:	
Address:	
Parish:	
County:	
Telephone:	
PARENT/GUAR	DIANS:
Name:	
Address:	
Email Address:	
Telephone - Mobil	e:



## PHOTOGRAPHIC IMAGES PERMISSION:

The David Marshall Youth Golf Academy prioritizes data protection and seeks explicit authorization before registering new members and using their photos for promotional purposes. This approach ensures transparency and respect for individuals' privacy rights. Obtaining explicit consent from members, especially minors and their guardians, is essential in today's digital age where privacy concerns are paramount. By seeking authorization before using photos for the academy's website and promotional materials, the academy demonstrates its commitment to safeguarding personal data and respecting the preferences of its members. This practice not only aligns with data protection regulations but also fosters trust and confidence among members and their families. It shows that the academy values their privacy and seeks to maintain a respectful and responsible approach to handling personal information.

Overall, ensuring explicit authorization for the use of photos is a commendable practice that reflects the acade	emy's commitment to et	thical and responsible data management	
I give consent to The David Marshall Youth Golf Academy to use photos for website,so	cial media and golf pro	omo use.	
I do not give consent to The David Marshall Youth Golf Academy to use photos for websi	ite, social media and go	If promo use.	
This part of the form is to be signed by the legal parent/guardian of a child or young person under the The David Marshall Youth Golf Academy recognises the needs to ensure the welfare and safety of all y young people, we will not permit photgraphs, video images, ot other images of young people to be tak The David Marshall Youth Golf Academy will take steps to ensure that these images are used solely for celbration of the activities of the club.  If you become aware that these images are being used unappropriately, you should inform The David	roung people in golf. A ken without the conse r the purposes they an	As part of our commitment to ensure the saftey of ent of the parents. Carers and the young person. re intended, which is the promotion and	
The David Marshall Youth Golf Academy			
Tel: 246 264-8532			
Email: info@thedavidmarshallyouthgolfacademy.com			
If, at any time, either the parent/carer or the young person wishes their image to be removed from given , after which time the image will be removed.	The David Marshall Yo	outh Golf website, 7 days notice must be	
To be completed by by the parent/carer:			
I (full name of p.	(full name of parent/carer) consent to		
The David Marshall Youth Golf Academy	(nai	me of young person)	
under the stated rules and conditions and I confirm I have legal parental responsibility for this child and restrictions related to taking photographs.	d am entitled to give this	s consent. I also confirm that there are no	
Signed:	Date:	D D M M Y Y Y	



## CODE OF CONDUCT FOR YOUNG GOLFERS:

To be read, understood and signed by the junior applicant.

This code of conduct has been designed to ensure that all Young Golfers have a point of reference providing the minimum standards expected when participating in golfing activity.

All Young Golfers should ensure that they are fully conversant with the code and should strive to meet the code at all times.

- Ensure that all golfers are able to participate in golf without fear of redicule, harassment or restriction.
- Treat others golfers with the same respect and fairness you would like them to show you.
- Demonstrate fair play on and off the course. Respect differences in gender, disability, culture, race, ethnicity, age, social orientation and religious beliefs between yourself and others.
- Look out for yourself and the welfare of others.
- Do not engage in any irresponsible, abusive, inappropriate behaviour.
- Challenge behavior that falls below the expected standards of the county or club.

I agree to follow the above code of conduct while in the care of, or representing The David Marshall Youth Golf Academy.

Applicant (Please Print):				
Signature of Junior Applicant:				
Date:				
I understand and agree that my child must abide by the above code of conduct.				
Signature of Parent/Guardian:				